A/O&A/HQ/2025-26 dated 16.10.2025 was issued to the Noticee i.e. Shri 
Narendra Girdharlal Pala, as to why: 

(i) 08 Broken Pieces of Thick Gold Wire Coated With White Rhodium Weighing 
648.200 Grams Having Purity 750.00/18k Having Market Value Of 
Rs.48,90,669/- (Rupees Forty-Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty-Nine Only) and Tariff Value of Rs.43,34,747/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakh 
Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Only), 03 Gold Bangles 
Coated With White Rhodium Weighing 150.800 Grams Having Purity 
999.00/24k Having Market Value of Rs.15,17,048/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 

Seventeen Thousand and Fourty-Eight Only ) and Tariff Value of 
Rs.13,44,605/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fourty-Four Thousand Six Hundred 
and Five Only) and 01 Gold Ring Weighing 16.600 Grams Having Purity 
999.00/24k Having Market Value of Rs.1,66,996/-(Rupees One Lakh Sixty-
Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Six Only) and Tariff Value of 
Rs.1,48,014/-(Rupees One Lakh Fourty-Eight Thousand and Fourteen Only) 
(Total Weighing 815.600 Grams having Total Market Value of 
Rs.65,74,713/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirteen Only) and Total Tariff Value of Rs.58,27,366/- (Rupees 
Fifty-Eight Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only) 
recovered from Shri Narendra Girdharlal Pala which have been placed under 
Seizure under Panchnama proceedings dated 23.04.2025 and Seizure Memo 
Order dated 23.04.2025, should not be confiscated under the provision of 
section under the provision of Section 111(d), 111(l) and 111(m) of the

[...]

Grams having purity 750.00/18k, 03 Gold Bangles Coated with White Rhodium 
weighing 150.800 Grams having purity 999.00/24k and 01 Gold Ring weighing 
16.600 Grams having purity 999.00/24k, Total Weighing 815.600 Grams and 
having Total Market Value of Rs.65,74,713/-(Rupees Sixty-Five Lakhs Seventy-Four 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen Only) and Total Tariff Value of Rs.58,27,366/-
(Rupees Fifty-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only), 
seized vide Seizure Memo/Order dated 23.04.2025 under Panchnama proceedings 
dated 23.04.2025 on a reasonable belief that the same is liable for confiscation under

[...]

thereby demonstrating a clear and deliberate intent to smuggle the impugned goods. 

The seized contraband comprised 08 broken pieces of thick gold wire coated 
with white rhodium, 03 gold bangles coated with white rhodium and 01 gold ring, 
having a total weight of 815.600 grams, a total market value of Rs. 65,74,713/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Five Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen Only) and 
a total tariff value of Rs. 58,27,366/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only). The said goods were placed under seizure 
vide Panchnama dated 23.04.2025, having been found concealed in a green-coloured 
handbag carried by the passenger. 

Further, the passenger/noticee has categorically admitted that, despite having 
full knowledge that the said goods were required to be declared and that such import

[...]

having purity 999.00/24k and 01 gold ring weighing 16.600 grams having 
purity 999.00/24kt (Total weighing 815.600 grams having total Market 
Value of Rs.65,74,713/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Thirteen Only) and total Tariff Value of Rs.58,27,366/- 
(Rupees Fifty-Eight Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six 
Only) recovered from Shri Narendra Girdharlal Pala,  placed under Seizure 
under Panchnama Proceedings dated 23.04.2025 and Seizure Memo Order 
dated 23.04.2025 under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(l) and 111(m) of 
the Customs Act,1962; 

ii. I Impose a Penalty of Rs.16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand 

Only) on Shri Narendra Girdharlal Pala under the provisions of Section 
112(a)(i) and Section 112(b)(i) of the Customs Act 1962. 

29. Accordingly, the Show Cause Notice No. VIII/10-53/SVPIA-A/O&A/HQ/2025-
26 Dated 16.10.2025 stands disposed of.